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Construction Quality Management for Contractors

The Corps of Engineers requires all contractors performing construction for them to comply with
the “Contractor Quality Control” (CQC), requirements in their contracts. There was
considerable misunderstanding as to what was required in the early development of the CQC
system. In cooperation with the construction industry the Corps developed a training course
entitled Construction Quality Management for Contractors. The purpose of the “Construction
Quality Management for Contractors” course is to familiarize all quality management personnel
with the Corps on Engineers, Construction Quality Management, (CQM) policies and
procedures. The course details the requirements of the contractor personnel and the government
personnel assigned to the project and the reasons for those requirements. The effectiveness of the
CQM system is enhanced when all personnel are aware of their responsibilities and the reasons
for them. To ensure the success of the CQC system it is a contract requirement that the
contractor’s quality control representative take this training. The course is taught periodically by
the Corps district responsible for the construction. To obtain information on when the next class
is scheduled the following list of points of contact, by district, is provided.

POINT OF CONTACT LISTING

DIVISION DISTRICT PHONE

GREAT LAKES AND OHIO RIVER
Buffalo 616-842-5510
Chicago 312-353-6400 Ext. 4006
Detroit 616-842-5510
Huntington 304-529-5087
Louisville 502-582-5693
Nashville 615-736-7949
Pittsburgh 412-395-7389

MISSISSIPPI VALLEY
Memphis 901-544-0763

New Orleans 504-862-2925
Rock Island 309-794-5250

309-782-7303
St. Louis 314-331-8115

314-331-8107
St. Paul 651-290-5587
Vicksburg 601-631-5121

NORTH ATLANTIC

318-549-3000

Baltimore 410-321-7870
New England 978-318-8286
New York 212-264-0123
Norfolk 757-441-7537

Philadelphia

215-656-6615
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DIVISION DISTRICT

NORTHWESTERN
Kansas City
Omaha
Portland
Seattle
Walla Walla

PACIFIC OCEAN
Alaska

Far East
Honolulu
Japan

SOUTH ATLANTIC
Charleston
Jacksonville

Mobile
Savannah
Wilmington

SOUTH PACIFIC
Albuquerque

Los Angeles
Sacramento

SOUTHWESTERN
Fort Worth
Galveston
Little Rock
Tulsa

HUNTSVILLE ENGINEERING SPT. CTR.

TRANSATLANTIC PROGRAM CENTER

PHONE

816-389-3192
402-221-4269
503-808-4424
253-966-4412
509-527-7077
509-527-7073

907-753-2766
907-753-5516

011-822-2270-7251

808-438-6958

011-81-3117-63-4883

843-746-2809
904-232-1699

787-729-6880 (Puerto Rico)

334-690-2894
912-652-5101
910-251-4464

505-342-3444
505-262-6209
213-452-3384
916-557-7775
916-649-0133

801-777-2206 (Utah)

817-886-1949
409-766-3091
501-324-5564
918-669-7068

256-895-8232
256-895-1366

540-665-3635
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