## **Construction Quality Management for Contractors**

The Corps of Engineers requires all contractors performing construction for them to comply with the "Contractor Quality Control" (CQC), requirements in their contracts. There was considerable misunderstanding as to what was required in the early development of the CQC system. In cooperation with the construction industry the Corps developed a training course entitled Construction Quality Management for Contractors. The purpose of the "Construction Quality Management for Contractors" course is to familiarize all quality management personnel with the Corps on Engineers, Construction Quality Management, (CQM) policies and procedures. The course details the requirements of the contractor personnel and the government personnel assigned to the project and the reasons for those requirements. The effectiveness of the CQM system is enhanced when all personnel are aware of their responsibilities and the reasons for them. To ensure the success of the CQC system it is a contract requirement that the contractor's quality control representative take this training. The course is taught periodically by the Corps district responsible for the construction. To obtain information on when the next class is scheduled the following list of points of contact, by district, is provided.

## POINT OF CONTACT LISTING

<b>DIVISION</b>	<u>DISTRICT</u>	<b>PHONE</b>	
GREAT LAKES AND OHIO RIVER			
	Buffalo	616-842-5510	
	Chicago	312-353-6400 Ext. 4006	
	Detroit	616-842-5510	
	Huntington	304-529-5087	
	Louisville	502-582-5693	
	Nashville	615-736-7949	
	Pittsburgh	412-395-7389	
MISSISSIPPI VALLEY			
1,110,515,511 1 1	Memphis	901-544-0763	
	New Orleans	504-862-2925	
	Rock Island	309-794-5250	
		309-782-7303	
	St. Louis	314-331-8115	
		314-331-8107	
	St. Paul	651-290-5587	
	Vicksburg	601-631-5121	
	<u> </u>	318-549-3000	
NORTH ATLANTIC			
11011111111	Baltimore	410-321-7870	
	New England	978-318-8286	
	New York	212-264-0123	
	Norfolk	757-441-7537	
	Philadelphia	215-656-6615	
	±		

<u>DIVISION</u> <u>DISTRICT</u>	<b>PHONE</b>		
NORTHWESTERN			
Kansas City	816-389-3192		
Omaha	402-221-4269		
Portland	503-808-4424		
Seattle	253-966-4412		
Walla Walla	509-527-7077		
	509-527-7073		
PACIFIC OCEAN			
Alaska	907-753-2766		
Alaska	907-753-2766		
Far East	011-822-2270-7251		
Honolulu	808-438-6958		
	011-81-3117-63-4883		
Japan	011-81-3117-03-4883		
SOUTH ATLANTIC			
Charleston	843-746-2809		
Jacksonville	904-232-1699		
	787-729-6880 (Puerto Rico)		
Mobile	334-690-2894		
Savannah	912-652-5101		
Wilmington	910-251-4464		
SOUTH PACIFIC			
Albuquerque	505-342-3444		
Mouquerque	505-262-6209		
Los Angeles	213-452-3384		
Sacramento	916-557-7775		
Sacramento	916-649-0133		
	801-777-2206 (Utah)		
	801-777-2200 (Ctail)		
SOUTHWESTERN			
Fort Worth	817-886-1949		
Galveston	409-766-3091		
Little Rock	501-324-5564		
Tulsa	918-669-7068		
HUNTSVILLE ENGINEERING SPT. CTR.			
HOWTS VILLE ENGINEERING SET. CIK.	256-895-8232		
	250-895-8252 256-895-1366		
	230-093-1300		
TRANSATLANTIC PROGRAM CENTER			
	540-665-3635		
	2.0.000		